
FDA Representatives on ADA Councils/Committees 
 
 
ADA Council on Advocacy for Access and Prevention 
Steve Cochran - 2024 
8355 Bayberry Rd. 
Jacksonville FL 32256-4427 
(904) 733-7254 
stephencochran1@me.com 
 
ADA Council on Communications  
Mark Limosani - 2024 
2711 Executive Park Dr. Ste 1 
Weston, FL 33331-3637 
(954)800-3453 
malimosani@westonendocare.com 
 
Commission for Continuing Education Provider Recognition 
None 
 
ADA Commission on Dental Accreditation  
None 
 
ADA Council on Dental Benefit Programs 
Jessica Stilley-Mallah - 2023 
5522 Gulf Drive 
New Port Richey, FL 34652 
Ph: (813) 789-6802 
drstilley@gmail.com 
 
ADA Council on Dental Education and Licensure 
None 
 
ADA Council on Dental Practice 
Jeff Ottley – 2024 
5908 Berryhill Rd 
Milton FL 32750-8294 
(850) 623-0157 
dmdottley@yahoo.com 
 
ADA CEBJA 
Jay “Drew” Johnson - 2022 
96 Willard St Ste 105 
Cocoa, FL 32922-7945 
Ph. 321-621-7000 
jajomfs@aol.com 
 
ADA Council on Governmental Affairs 
Dan Gesek - 2024 
2047 Park St. 
Jacksonville FL 32204-3809 
(904) 388-7665 
dsgesel@bellsouth.net 
 
ADA Council on Member Ins. and Ret. Programs 
Richard Huot – 2022 
8776 W Orchid Island Cir 
Vero Beach, FL 32963-4149 
(772) 913-3552 
drhuot@bellsouth.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ADA Council on Membership 
Mike Eggnatz – 2022 
17190 Royal Palm Blvd., Ste 4 
Weston, FL 33326-2379 
Ph. 954-217-8888 
meggnatz@bot.floridadental.org 
 
ADA Joint Commission on National Dental Examinations  
None 
 
ADA Committee on the New Dentist 
Arnelle Wright - 2024 
1013 Lockwood Blvd. Unit 7 
Oviedo, FL 32765-6001 
(407) 278-0934 
arnellewrightdmd@gmail.com 
 
ADA National Commission on Recognition of Dental Specialties and 
Certifying Boards 
Alan E. Friedel – 2022  (Vice Chair) 
1329 Polk St 
Hollywood, FL  33019 
(305) 932-6991 
aefriedel@gmail.com 
 
ADA Council on Scientific Affairs 
Ana Karena Mascarenhas, 2022, vice-chair 
3200 S. University Drive, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33328-2018 
(954) 262-7373 
am1975@nova.edu 
 
Marcelle M. Nascimento – 2024 
1395 Center Dr Rm D9-6 
Gainesville, FL 32610-3006 
(352) 682-3421 
mnascimento@dental.ufl.edu 
 
Advisory Committee on Annual Meetings 
None 
  
ADPAC 
Terry Buckenheimer - 2024 
3906 W Neptune St. 
Tampa FL 33629-5829 
(813) 259-9000 
tlbdmd1@gmail.com 
 
Drew Eason 
545 John Knox Rd., Ste. 200 
Tallahassee FL 32303 
(850) 681-3629 
deason@floridadental.com 
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